RINA Services S.p.A.
Via Corsica, 12 - 16128 Genova
Tel +39 010 53851
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
No. MAC338422CS
This is to certify that the product identified below is in compliance with the regulations herewith
specified.
Description Non metallic flexible hoses

Hoses assemblies with Carbon steel couplings are not to be used at temperatures below -10°C, unless the
material is normalized.
The acceptance of the a.m. products on board ship classed with RINA is subject to the satisfactory  outcome
of testing as per RINA Rules.
The product (hose and fittings) is to be marked, for traceability, with the following data: nominal diameter,
design conditions, Manufacturer's name or trademark, designation type reference.
Validity of this Certificate is subject to positive outcome of periodical Audit as per Rules for Testing and
Certification of Marine Materials and Equipment.
This certificate cancels and replaces the previous one No. MAC324721CS/002
Genova  April 17, 2023
Digitally signed by RINA Services S.p.A. on 11 May 2023. No handwritten signature is provided.
1/4 04 H1200AD1-04 D110000-04 H3200AD1-04 H1100204-04 D330000-04 H1100SK1-04 H3100SK1-04 H12xxxxx-04xx H32xxxxx-04xx
5/16 05 H1200AD1-05 D110000-05 H3200AD1-05 H1100204-05 D330000-05 H1100SK1-05 H3100SK1-05 H12xxxxx-05xx H32xxxxx-05xx
3/8 06 H1200AD1-06 D110000-06 H3200AD1-06 H1100204-06 D330000-06 H1100SK1-06 H3100SK1-06 H12xxxxx-06xx H32xxxxx-06xx
1/2 08 H1200AD1-08 D110000-08 H3200AD1-08 H1100204-08 D330000-08 H1100SK1-08 H3100SK1-08 H12xxxxx-08xx H32xxxxx-08xx
5/8 10 H1200AD1-10 D110000-10 H3200AD1-10 H1100204-10 D330000-10 H1100SK1-10 H3100SK1-10 H12xxxxx-10xx H32xxxxx-10xx
3/4 12 H1200AD1-12 D110000-12
H3200AD1-12
H3200AD2-12
H1100204-12 D330000-12 H1100SK1-12 H3100SK1-12 H12xxxxx-12xx H32xxxxx-12xx
1 16 H1200AD1-16 D110000-16
H3200AD1-16
H3200AD2-16
H1100204-16 D330000-16 H1100SK1-16 H3100SK1-16 H12xxxxx-16xx H32xxxxx-16xx
SAE 100 R16 1.1/4 20 H1200AD1-20 - H3200AD1-20 H1100104-20 - H1100404-20 H3100404-20 H12xxxxx-20xx H32xxxxx-20xx
1.1/2 24 H1200AD1-24 - H3200AD1-24 - - H1100SK1-24 H3100SK1-24 H12xxxxx-24xx H32xxxxx-24xx
2 32 H1200AD1-32 - H3200AD1-32 - - - H3100404-32 H12xxxxx-32xx H32xxxxx-32xx
2.1/2 40 H1200TX2-40 - H3200TX2-40 - - - - H12xxxxx-40xx H32xxxxx-40xx
3 48 C122XXXXX-48 - H3200TX2-48 - - - - - H32xxxxx-48xx
Carbon SteelCarbon Steel
  Stainless
Steel